
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Racing Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:38.889 3

2 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:40.333 1.444 1.444 2

3 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:41.630 2.741 1.297 1

4 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 10 1:43.046 4.157 1.416 0

5 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 10 1:43.418 4.529 0.372 0

6 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM AMK Gliwice Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 1:43.577 4.688 0.159 0

7 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 10 1:48.440 9.551 4.863 0

8 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:48.818 9.929 0.378 0

9 95 David KURBIOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 7 1:53.523 14.634 4.705 0
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POLE POSITION

11
69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI

1:38.889

12
88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI

1:40.333

13
222 Milan MURGAS

1:41.630

24
55 Nicky RAAVAD

1:43.046

25
29 Kamil MLODAWSKI

1:43.418

26
81 Marek RUSINEK

1:43.577

37
15 Stecki MARCIN

1:48.440

38
13 Kornel KONDERAK

1:48.818

39
95 David KURBIOWSKI

1:53.523

Printed: 2018.10.06. 9:12:47 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC600 

Race 1  - REVISED GRID

Race (10 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.06. 13:05 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 600

Alpe Adria

Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Racing Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 16:10.525 1:35.922 26

2 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 10 16:32.253 21.728 1:37.985 20

3 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 10 16:33.387 22.862 1:37.756 16

4 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM AMK Gliwice Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 16:36.212 25.687 1:37.815 13

5 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 10 16:52.351 41.826 1:39.620 11

6 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:26.378 1:15.853 1:42.896 10

7 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 10 17:54.916 1:44.391 1:46.365 9

8 95 David KURBIOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 9 16:41.528 1 Lap 1:49.423 8

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 14:55.586 DNF 1:38.134 0

Printed: 2018.10.06 13:38 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
69 
88 
81 
29 

222 
55 
13 
15 
95 

Name 
Dominik STEFANOWSKI 
Andrzej MUSZYNSKI 
Marek RUSINEK 
Kamil MLODAWSKI 
Milan MURGAS 
Nicky RAAVAD 
Kornel KONDERAK 
Stecki MARCIN 
David KURBIOWSKI 

FMN 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
DMU 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
Dominik Stefanowski Rac
Wallrav Racing 
AMK Gliwice 
Triumph Racing 
Dart Racing 
Raavad-Racing 
Predki Racing Team 
The Other Left Racing 
Predki Racing Team 

Bike 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Honda 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 

Overall BestTm 
1:35.922 
1:37.756 
1:37.815 
1:37.985 
1:38.134 
1:39.620 
1:42.896 
1:46.365 
1:49.423 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:38.889 
1:40.333 
1:43.577 
1:43.418 
1:41.630 
1:43.046 
1:48.818 
1:48.440 
1:53.523 

R1 Best Tm 
1:35.922 
1:37.756 
1:37.815 
1:37.985 
1:38.134 
1:39.620 
1:42.896 
1:46.365 
1:49.423 

Printed: 2018.10.06. 13:38:42 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC600 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI

1:35.922

12
88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI

1:37.756

13
81 Marek RUSINEK

1:37.815

24
29 Kamil MLODAWSKI

1:37.985

25
55 Nicky RAAVAD

1:39.620

26
13 Kornel KONDERAK

1:42.896

37
15 Stecki MARCIN

1:46.365

38
95 David KURBIOWSKI

1:49.423

Printed: 2018.10.06. 17:35:26 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC600 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (10 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.07. 11:00 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 600

Alpe Adria

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Rac Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 10 16:50.206 1:38.756 25

2 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 10 16:50.393 0.187 1:38.894 20

3 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 10 16:50.939 0.733 1:38.533 17

4 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 10 17:48.329 58.123 1:43.585 13

5 15 Stecki MARCIN POL PZM The Other Left Racing Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 10 17:51.192 1:00.986 1:44.465 11

6 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM AMK Gliwice Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 10 18:03.837 1:13.631 1:41.718 10

7 95 David KURBIOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 9 16:54.790 1 Lap 1:49.653 9

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 2 3:31.125 DNF 1:42.434 0

DNS 222 Milan MURGAS SVK ACCR Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 11 1:35.292 3

2 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 7 1:36.000 0.708 0.708 2

3 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 8 1:36.185 0.893 0.185 1

4 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 1:36.770 1.478 0.585 0

5 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 1:36.993 1.701 0.223 0

6 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 1:38.402 3.110 1.409 0

7 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 10 1:40.053 4.761 1.651 0

8 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 11 1:40.174 4.882 0.121 0

9 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 7 1:42.535 7.243 2.361 0

10 14 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 1:43.967 8.675 1.432 0

11 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 1:47.242 11.950 3.275 0

Printed: 2018.10.06 9:18 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 11
79 Karol RYCHLIK

1:35.292

 12
180 Georg STREIT

1:36.000

 13
98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA

1:36.185

 24
33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:36.770

 25
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:36.993

 26
7 Artur DUDA

1:38.402

 37
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:40.053

 38
56 Jan RUECKL

1:40.174

 39
27 Erik DANIHEL

1:42.535

 410
14 Marcin DABROWSKI

1:43.967

 411
199 Grzegorz KOCAK

1:47.242

Printed: 2018.10.06. 9:19:10 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC1000 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.06. 13:40 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 10 15:51.220 1:34.083 25

2 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:01.859 10.639 1:34.657 20

3 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:03.632 12.412 1:34.645 16

4 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:04.548 13.328 1:34.928 13

5 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 10 16:13.200 21.980 1:35.436 11

6 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:27.020 35.800 1:33.942 11

7 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 10 16:33.116 41.896 1:37.489 9

8 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:33.758 42.538 1:37.354 8

9 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 10 16:52.891 1:01.671 1:40.034 7

10 14 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 10 17:01.736 1:10.516 1:40.326 6

11 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 10 17:15.718 1:24.498 1:41.363 5

#777 - Ride through penalty
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
777 
79 
33 
98 
7 

180 
56 
18 
27 
14 

199 

Name 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Karol RYCHLIK 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 
Radoslaw BRANDEBURA 
Artur DUDA 
Georg STREIT 
Jan RUECKL 
Piotr PRENDOTA 
Erik DANIHEL 
Marcin DABROWSKI 
Grzegorz KOCAK 

FMN 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
SMF 
SMF 
PZM 

Team 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Rychlik Racing Team 
Jackonet Racing 
Pazera Racing 
Artix Team 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
Mike Wohner Racing Team
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Dart Racing 
Ninja-Moto Racing Team 
Rychlik Racing Team 

Bike 
BMW 
Honda 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Honda 

Class 
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000

Overall BestTm 
1:33.942 
1:34.083 
1:34.645 
1:34.657 
1:34.928 
1:35.436 
1:37.354 
1:37.489 
1:40.034 
1:40.326 
1:41.363 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:36.993 
1:35.292 
1:36.770 
1:36.185 
1:38.402 
1:36.000 
1:40.174 
1:40.053 
1:42.535 
1:43.967 
1:47.242 

R1 Best Tm 
1:33.942 
1:34.083 
1:34.645 
1:34.657 
1:34.928 
1:35.436 
1:37.354 
1:37.489 
1:40.034 
1:40.326 
1:41.363 

Printed: 2018.10.06. 14:18:36 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI

1:33.942

12
79 Karol RYCHLIK

1:34.083

13
33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

1:34.645

24
98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA

1:34.657

25
7 Artur DUDA

1:34.928

26
180 Georg STREIT

1:35.436

37
56 Jan RUECKL

1:37.354

38
18 Piotr PRENDOTA

1:37.489

39
27 Erik DANIHEL

1:40.034

410
14 Marcin DABROWSKI

1:40.326

411
199 Grzegorz KOCAK

1:41.363

Printed: 2018.10.06. 14:18:33 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - AAC1000 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (10 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.07. 11:35 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 14:17.391 1:33.805 26

2 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 14:18.615 1.224 1:33.910 20

3 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 9 14:36.123 18.732 1:35.376 16

4 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 14:46.620 29.229 1:36.735 13

5 18 Piotr PRENDOTA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 9 14:47.157 29.766 1:36.411 11

6 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 14:50.999 33.608 1:36.843 10

7 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 9 14:51.280 33.889 1:36.830 9

8 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 15:10.327 52.936 1:39.750 8

9 14 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 9 15:37.584 1:20.193 1:42.906 7

10 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 8 14:58.444 1 Lap 1:50.192 6

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNS 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.10.07 12:10 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

SSP300 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 10 1:41.415 3

2 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR SMRZ Academy Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 11 1:41.577 0.162 0.162 2

3 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 1:41.970 0.555 0.393 1

4 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 13 1:42.233 0.818 0.263 0

5 21 Troy BEINLICH GER DMSB Beinlich Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 9 1:42.502 1.087 0.269 0

6 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 12 1:42.680 1.265 0.178 0

7 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 11 1:42.855 1.440 0.175 0

8 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing Te Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 13 1:43.306 1.891 0.451 0

9 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 1:45.636 4.221 2.330 0

10 32 Taric Van Der MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 12 1:46.116 4.701 0.480 0

11 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENS Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 1:46.645 5.230 0.529 0

12 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 1:47.620 6.205 0.975 0

13 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing Te Honda Pi SSP300 AA 13 1:48.432 7.017 0.812 0

14 8 Marketa STRNADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 12 1:50.498 9.083 2.066 0

15 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Taem DENS Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 6 1:51.301 9.886 0.803 0

Printed: 2018.10.06 15:33 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

11
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

1:41.415

12
63 Miloslav HRAVA

1:41.577

13
15 Michal BULIK

1:41.970

24
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:42.233

25
21 Troy BEINLICH

1:42.502

26
35 Lukas SIMON

1:42.680

37
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

1:42.855

38
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:43.306

39
18 Balint GYOR

1:45.636

410
32 Taric Van Der MERWE

1:46.116

411
666 Filip KUREK

1:46.645

412
3 Martin NEMECEK

1:47.620

513
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

1:48.432

514
8 Marketa STRNADOVA

1:50.498

515
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:51.301

Printed: 2018.10.06. 10:42:03 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.06. 14:15 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SSP300

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 21 Troy BEINLICH GER DMSB Beinlich Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:20.631 1:40.475 26

2 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 20:20.819 0.188 1:40.774 20

3 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 12 20:20.843 0.212 1:40.650 16

4 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 12 20:42.247 21.616 1:42.378 13

5 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing TYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 20:44.781 24.150 1:42.765 11

6 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 12 20:50.708 30.077 1:43.066 10

7 32 Taric Van Der MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 12 21:06.749 46.118 1:43.967 9

8 666 Filip KUREK

9 3 Martin NEMECEK

10 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

11 113 Mateusz DURYNEK

12 8 Marketa STRNADOVA

POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENS Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 21:37.244 1:16.613 1:45.870 8 
CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 21:39.322 1:18.691 1:46.747 7 
CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing T Honda Pi SSP300 AA 12 21:39.859 1:19.228 1:46.686 6 
POL PZM Durynek Racing Taem DENS Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 12 21:40.280 1:19.649 1:46.353 5 
CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA     11 20:30.215 1 Lap 1:48.839 4

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 7 12:08.134 DNF 1:42.561 0

DNF 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR SMRZ Academy Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 2 3:30.604 DNF 1:42.796 0

DNS 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 0.000 DNS 0

#42 - Under Investigation

Printed: 2018.10.06 14:54 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
21 
44 
15 
63 
42 
35 
7 
2 

32 
18 

666 
113 
11 
3 
8 

Name 
Troy BEINLICH 
Samuel LOCHOFF 
Michal BULIK 
Miloslav HRAVA 
Lennart ULBEL 
Lukas SIMON 
Vojtech SCHWARZ 
Alexandra PELIKANOVA 
Taric Van Der MERWE 
Balint GYOR 
Filip KUREK 
Mateusz DURYNEK 
Ondrej SCHWARZ 
Martin NEMECEK 
Marketa STRNADOVA 

FMN 
DMSB 
MSA 
SMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
MSA 
MAMS 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 

Team 
Beinlich Racing Team 
Samurai - Yart Racing 
Maco Racing Team 
SMRZ Academy 
Lenny Racing Team 
L.S.RacingTeam 
Motosport Schwarz Racin
Brno Circuit JRT 
Yart 
Mami 
Durynek Racing Team DE
Durynek Racing Taem DE
Motosport Schwarz Racin
Dafit Motoracing 
Region Racing Team 

Bike 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

Overall BestTm 
1:40.475 
1:40.650 
1:40.774 
1:41.577 
1:42.233 
1:42.378 
1:42.765 
1:42.855 
1:43.967 
1:45.636 
1:45.870 
1:46.353 
1:46.686 
1:46.747 
1:48.839 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:42.502 
1:41.415 
1:41.970 
1:41.577 
1:42.233 
1:42.680 
1:43.306 
1:42.855 
1:46.116 
1:45.636 
1:46.645 
1:51.301 
1:48.432 
1:47.620 
1:50.498 

R1 Best Tm 
1:40.475 
1:40.650 
1:40.774 
1:42.796 
1:42.561 
1:42.378 
1:42.765 
1:43.066 
1:43.967 

1:45.870 
1:46.353 
1:46.686 
1:46.747 
1:48.839 

Printed: 2018.10.06. 14:58:41 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
21 Troy BEINLICH

1:40.475

12
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

1:40.650

13
15 Michal BULIK

1:40.774

24
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:42.233

25
35 Lukas SIMON

1:42.378

26
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:42.765

37
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

1:42.855

38
32 Taric Van Der MERWE

1:43.967

39
666 Filip KUREK

1:45.870

410
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:46.353

411
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

1:46.686

412
3 Martin NEMECEK

1:46.747

513
8 Marketa STRNADOVA

1:48.839

Printed: 2018.10.06. 17:28:05 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 

AA Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (12 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.07. 13:05 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SSP300

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 12 20:26.945 1:40.609 25

2 21 Troy BEINLICH GER DMSB Beinlich Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 12 20:27.382 0.437 1:40.437 20

3 15 Michal BULIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 20:27.549 0.604 1:40.198 17

4 32 Taric Van Der MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 12 20:44.827 17.882 1:41.995 13

5 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 20:44.963 18.018 1:42.451 11

6 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing TYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 20:45.282 18.337 1:42.078 10

7 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 12 20:49.426 22.481 1:42.561 9

8 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek Racing Team DENSYamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 21:35.919 1:08.974 1:46.257 8

9 8 Marketa STRNADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 12 21:58.901 1:31.956 1:48.058 7

10 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 12 21:59.960 1:33.015 1:48.914 6

11 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz Racing THonda Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:43.248 1 Lap 1:51.386 5

Not Classified (75% = 9 Laps)

DNF 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek Racing Taem DENSYamaha Pi SSP300 AA 9 16:48.409 DNF 1:51.125 0

DNF 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 7 13:04.960 DNF 1:43.501 0

DNS 63 Miloslav HRAVA CZE ACCR SMRZ Academy Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.10.07 13:46 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

STK600 - SSP600 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Junior Racing teamKawasaki Du SSP AA 14 1:31.294 3

2 6 Max ENDERLEIN GER DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 12 1:31.749 0.455 0.455 3

3 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Du SSP AA 13 1:31.762 0.468 0.013 2

4 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 1:31.896 0.602 0.134 2

5 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Stranek Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 15 1:32.219 0.925 0.323 1

6 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 1:32.264 0.970 0.045 0

7 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 16 1:33.756 2.462 1.492 0

8 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 1:34.097 2.803 0.341 0

9 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 4 1:34.113 2.819 0.016 1

10 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 1:34.184 2.890 0.071 0

11 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 1:34.323 3.029 0.139 0

12 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 10 1:34.642 3.348 0.319 0

13 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 1:34.879 3.585 0.237 0

14 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 13 1:35.393 4.099 0.514 0

15 154 Ivan VISAK CRO HMS Team Trgo Prijevoz Yamaha Br STK600 AA 5 1:35.624 4.330 0.231 0

16 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 13 1:35.778 4.484 0.154 0

17 90 Damian OLDAKOWSKI POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 15 1:35.922 4.628 0.144 0

18 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MotoYamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 1:36.226 4.932 0.304 0

19 81 Jarek CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills. PL Yamaha Du SSP AA 12 1:36.668 5.374 0.442 0

20 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:37.228 5.934 0.560 0

21 88 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Motoracing teaYamaha Br SSP AA 8 1:37.405 6.111 0.177 0

22 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 1:38.717 7.423 1.312 0

23 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 1:38.997 7.703 0.280 0

24 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 11 1:39.893 8.599 0.896 0

25 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasaki Me STK600 AA 14 1:40.569 9.275 0.676 0

26 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:40.776 9.482 0.207 0

27 12 Krystian PALUCH POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi SSP AA 13 1:42.167 10.873 1.391 0

#4 Lap cancelled - track limits: 3, 5, 6

#57 Lap cancelled - track limits: 10, 12, 13, 14 
#40 Lap cancelled - track limits: 14

Printed: 2018.10.06 11:09 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

11
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:31.294

12
6 Max ENDERLEIN

1:31.749

13
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:31.762

24
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:31.896

25
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:32.219

26
40 Alen GYORFI

1:32.264

37
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:33.756

38
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:34.097

39
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

1:34.113

410
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

1:34.184

411
94 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:34.323

412
69 Kevin RANNER

1:34.642

513
99 Josef PONCIK

1:34.879

514
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:35.393

515
154 Ivan VISAK

1:35.624

616
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:35.778

617
90 Damian OLDAKOWSKI

1:35.922

618
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:36.226

719
81 Jarek CHOMICZ

1:36.668

720
88 Petr SVOBODA

1:37.405

721
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

1:38.717

822
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:38.997

823
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:39.893

824
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:37.228

925
17 Jakub BOLEK

1:40.569

926
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:40.776

927
12 Krystian PALUCH

1:42.167

Printed: 2018.10.06. 11:07:12 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 1 

Race (14 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.06. 14:55 

#16 - 4 position grid penalty



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)STK600 - SSP600 

Alpe Adria Open 

Race 1 - REVISED
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Junior Racing t Kawasak Du SSP AA 14 21:22.586 1:30.676 26

2 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Du SSP AA 14 21:29.294 1:30.863 20

3 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasak Du SSP AA 14 21:59.301 1:33.243 16

4 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 22:15.279 1:33.542 13

5 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 22:42.138 1:36.131 11

6 81 Jarek CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills. PL Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 22:46.131 1:36.054 10

7 88 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Motoracing Yamaha Br SSP AA 13 21:30.880 1:37.409 9

8 12 Krystian PALUCH POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi SSP AA 13 21:34.204 1:37.232 8

9 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 13 21:36.660 1:37.683 7

STK600

1 6 Max ENDERLEIN GER DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 14 21:36.345 1:31.416 25
2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 21:37.742 1:31.393 21

3 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Zieg Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 21:40.433 1:31.664 16

4 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Stranek Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 21:44.997 1:31.997 13

5 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 21:58.842 1:33.120 11

6 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 14 22:19.265 1:33.891 10

7 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 22:25.937 1:34.186 9

8 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 22:26.669 1:34.538 8

9 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MYamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 22:28.658 1:34.608 7

10 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 22:45.806 1:35.981 6

11 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 14 22:45.950 1:35.852 5

12 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopols Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 21:30.261 1:37.125 4

13 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 21:37.623 1:34.618 3

14 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 21:44.596 1:37.488 2

15 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasak Me STK600 AA 13 21:47.821 1:38.907 1

16 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing TeamYamaha Du STK600 AA 13 22:08.878 1:40.722 0

Not Classified (75% = 10Laps)

DNF 90 Damian OLDAKOWSKI POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 17:40.457 DNF 1:34.728 0

DNS 154 Ivan VISAK CRO HMS Team Trgo Prijevoz Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0

#9, #90 - Under Investigation

Printed: 2018.10.06 16:02 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
4 

48 
40 
6 

144 
27 
44 

219 
57 
69 
9 

99 
94 
77 
90 

261 
154 
63 
16 
81 
65 
12 
88 
22 

131 
17 
54 

Name 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Gergo MOLNAR 
Alen GYORFI 
Max ENDERLEIN 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER 
Szymon STRANKOWSKI 
Danny RAAVAD 
Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI 
Sebastian ZIELINSKI 
Kevin RANNER 
Lukas WALCHHUTTER 
Josef PONCIK 
Marceli BEZULSKI 
Raimund SOLLINGER JR. 
Damian OLDAKOWSKI 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Ivan VISAK 
Gerald GRUBER 
Patryk PAZERA 
Jarek CHOMICZ 
Tomasz MURAWSKI 
Krystian PALUCH 
Petr SVOBODA 
Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Jakub BOLEK 
Turgut DURUKAN 

FMN 
HMS 
MAMS 
MAMS 
DMSB 
AMF 
PZM 
DMU 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
HMS 
AMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 

Team 
Kielbassa-Junior Racing te
VEPP Racing 
H-Moto 
R6 CUP 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
Stranek Racing 
Team R6 Cup 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Wojcik Racing Team 
KR Racing Team 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
Dafit Motoracing 
Bezulski Racing 
Polizeisportverein Wels M
Oldakowski Team 
Dafit Motoracing 
Team Trgo Prijevoz 
Team R6 Cup 
Pazera Racing 
Motoskills. PL 
Automobilklub Wielkopols
Predki Racing Team 
Rohac - Fejta Motoracing
DANAU 
Arcus Racing 
Bimoto Racing 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team

Bike 
Kawasaki 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 

Class 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:30.676 
1:30.863 
1:31.393 
1:31.416 
1:31.664 
1:31.997 
1:33.120 
1:33.243 
1:33.542 
1:33.891 
1:34.097 
1:34.186 
1:34.323 
1:34.608 
1:34.728 
1:35.393 
1:35.624 
1:35.778 
1:35.981 
1:36.054 
1:37.125 
1:37.232 
1:37.405 
1:37.488 
1:37.683 
1:38.907 
1:40.722 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:31.294 
1:31.762 
1:32.264 
1:31.749 
1:31.896 
1:32.219 
1:33.756 
1:34.113 
1:34.184 
1:34.642 
1:34.097 
1:34.879 
1:34.323 
1:36.226 
1:35.922 
1:35.393 
1:35.624 
1:35.778 
1:37.228 
1:36.668 
1:38.997 
1:42.167 
1:37.405 
1:38.717 
1:39.893 
1:40.569 
1:40.776 

R1 Best Tm 
1:30.676 
1:30.863 
1:31.393 
1:31.416 
1:31.664 
1:31.997 
1:33.120 
1:33.243 
1:33.542 
1:33.891 
1:34.618 
1:34.186 
1:34.538 
1:34.608 
1:34.728 
1:36.131 

1:35.852 
1:35.981 
1:36.054 
1:37.125 
1:37.232 
1:37.409 
1:37.488 
1:37.683 
1:38.907 
1:40.722 

Printed: 2018.10.06. 15:57:40 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:30.676

12
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:30.863

13
40 Alen GYORFI

1:31.393

24
6 Max ENDERLEIN

1:31.416

25
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:31.664

26
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:31.997

37
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:33.120

38
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

1:33.243

39
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

1:33.542

410
69 Kevin RANNER

1:33.891

411
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:34.097

412
99 Josef PONCIK

1:34.186

513
94 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:34.323

514
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:34.608

515
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:35.393

616
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:35.778

617
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:35.981

618
81 Jarek CHOMICZ

1:36.054

719
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:37.125

720
90 Damian OLDAKOWSKI

1:34.728

721
12 Krystian PALUCH

1:37.232

822
88 Petr SVOBODA

1:37.405

823
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

1:37.488

824
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:37.683

925
17 Jakub BOLEK

1:38.907

926
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:40.722

Printed: 2018.10.06. 17:26:51 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID 

Race (14 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.07. 13:45 

#90 - 5 Position grid penalty due to riding in irresponsible manner



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)STK600 - SSP600

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP

1 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Junior Racing teamKawasaki Du SSP AA 14 21:35.587 1:31.774 26

2 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 22:21.423 1:34.592 20

3 81 Jarek CHOMICZ POL SMF Motoskills. PL Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 22:58.333 1:36.083 16

4 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 23:11.260 1:37.962 13

5 88 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Motoracing teaYamaha Br SSP AA 13 21:39.321 1:38.016 11

6 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 13 21:51.506 1:39.426 10

7 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 13 22:13.643 1:34.671 9

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 12 Krystian PALUCH POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi SSP AA 2 4:02.935 1:51.042 0

DNF 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Du SSP AA 0.000 0

STK600

1 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 21:36.019 1:31.652 25

2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 21:37.406 1:31.371 21

3 6 Max ENDERLEIN GER DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 14 21:42.465 1:31.577 16

4 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Stranek Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 21:52.207 1:32.372 13

5 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 14 22:16.541 1:34.186 11

6 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF KR Racing Team Yamaha Br STK600 AA 14 22:30.385 1:34.710 10

7 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MotoYamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 22:31.262 1:34.681 9

8 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 22:32.767 1:35.062 8

9 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 22:41.084 1:35.318 7

10 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 22:58.078 1:37.167 6

11 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasaki Me STK600 AA 14 22:59.036 1:36.773 5

12 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 14 23:01.100 1:36.835 4

13 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 21:37.121 1:38.342 3

14 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 22:14.514 1:40.529 2

15 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 22:15.748 1:40.747 1

Not Classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF 90 Damian OLDAKOWSKI POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 14:23.536 1:39.657 0

DNS 154 Ivan VISAK CRO HMS Team Trgo Prijevoz Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0.000 0

DNS 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

STK1000 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 1:27.593 3

2 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 14 1:27.662 0.069 0.069 2

3 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing teaBMW Du STK1000 AA 15 1:28.668 1.075 1.006 1

4 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 11 1:29.769 2.176 1.101 0

5 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 14 1:29.943 2.350 0.174 0

6 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 1:30.280 2.687 0.337 0

7 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 1:30.292 2.699 0.012 0

8 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:31.430 3.837 1.138 0

9 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 17 1:32.271 4.678 0.841 0

10 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 4 1:32.562 4.969 0.291 0

11 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 11 1:33.452 5.859 0.890 0

Qualification Requirement - (112% = 1:38.104)

42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport Ducati Du STK1000 AA 13 1:40.734 13.141 7.282 0

#55 Lap cancelled - track limits: 1, 2

#65 Lap cancelled - track limits: 4

#77 Lap cancelled - track limits: 4

#82 Lap cancelled - track limits: 4
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POLE POSITION

 11
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.593

 12
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:27.662

 13
6 Michal PRASEK

1:28.668

 24
23 Adrian PASEK

1:29.769

 25
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:29.943

 26
111 Michal SEMBERA

1:30.280

 37
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:30.292

 38
82 Karel PESEK

1:31.430

 39
94 Piotr FALAT

1:32.271

 410
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:32.562

 411
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:33.452

 412
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:40.734
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)STK1000 

Alpe Adria Open 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 15 22:20.079 1:28.056 26

2 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:37.820 17.741 1:29.633 20

3 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:38.006 17.927 1:29.344 16

4 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 15 22:38.623 18.544 1:29.740 13

5 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 15 22:48.201 28.122 1:29.868 11

6 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 23:12.184 52.105 1:30.700 10

7 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 15 23:28.288 1:08.209 1:32.608 9

8 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 23:40.298 1:20.219 1:32.998 8

9 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport Ducati Du STK1000 AA 14 23:33.492 1 Lap 1:39.184 7

Not Classified (75% = 11 Laps)

DNF 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 19:45.556 DNF 1:30.109 0

DNF 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 8 11:52.837 DNF 1:28.242 0

DNF 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing teaBMW Du STK1000 AA 8 11:54.111 DNF 1:28.200 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
55 
37 
6 

23 
77 
13 
82 

111 
65 
94 
14 
42 

Name 
Michal FILLA 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Michal PRASEK 
Adrian PASEK 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
Karel PESEK 
Michal SEMBERA 
Tomas SVITOK 
Piotr FALAT 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 
Maciej UKLEJA 

FMN 
ACCR 
DMSB 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Team LRP Poland 
Rohac - Fejta motoracing
Waljcik Racing 
Wojcik Racing Team 
KBS Team 
KPA/Moto82 
TME racing team 
SK Energy Maco Racing 
Piotr Falat Racing 
LRP Poland 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 

Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:27.593 
1:27.662 
1:28.200 
1:29.344 
1:29.633 
1:29.740 
1:29.868 
1:30.109 
1:30.700 
1:32.271 
1:32.998 
1:39.184 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:27.593 
1:27.662 
1:28.668 
1:29.769 
1:30.292 
1:29.943 
1:31.430 
1:30.280 
1:32.562 
1:32.271 
1:33.452 
1:40.734 

R1 Best Tm 
1:28.242 
1:28.056 
1:28.200 
1:29.344 
1:29.633 
1:29.740 
1:29.868 
1:30.109 
1:30.700 
1:32.608 
1:32.998 
1:39.184 
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POLE POSITION

11
55 Michal FILLA

1:27.593

12
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:27.662

13
6 Michal PRASEK

1:28.200

24
23 Adrian PASEK

1:29.344

25
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:29.633

26
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:29.740

37
82 Karel PESEK

1:29.868

38
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:30.700

39
94 Piotr FALAT

1:32.271

410
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:32.998

411
42 Maciej UKLEJA

1:39.184
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)STK1000

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 15 22:17.751 1:28.282 26

2 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 22:19.606 1.855 1:28.314 20

3 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing teaBMW Du STK1000 AA 15 22:28.573 10.822 1:28.719 16

4 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:35.403 17.652 1:29.479 13

5 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:36.897 19.146 1:29.672 11

6 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 15 22:38.521 20.770 1:29.458 10

7 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 23:13.669 55.918 1:31.604 9

8 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 15 23:17.398 59.647 1:31.895 8

9 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing BMW Du STK1000 AA 15 23:28.973 1:11.222 1:32.872 7

10 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 23:33.903 1:16.152 1:33.057 6

Not Classified (75% = 11 Laps)

DNF 42 Maciej UKLEJA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport Ducati Du STK1000 AA 8 14:01.513 DNF 1:39.833 0

DNS 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

SBK Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 15 1:26.962 3

2 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:28.200 1.238 1.238 2

3 37 Chrsitopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 17 1:28.201 1.239 0.001 1

4 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 1:28.358 1.396 0.157 0

5 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 16 1:28.468 1.506 0.110 0

6 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 1:29.112 2.150 0.644 0

7 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 18 1:29.142 2.180 0.030 0

8 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF PSV-Wels Suzuki Pi SBK AA 15 1:29.575 2.613 0.433 0

9 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 15 1:29.843 2.881 0.268 0

10 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 12 1:29.898 2.936 0.055 0

11 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:30.237 3.275 0.339 0

12 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 1:30.298 3.336 0.061 0

13 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 16 1:30.841 3.879 0.543 0

14 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:31.583 4.621 0.742 0

15 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 16 1:31.659 4.697 0.076 0

16 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 1:31.907 4.945 0.248 0

17 777 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 12 1:31.908 4.946 0.001 0

18 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:32.430 5.468 0.522 0

19 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 17 1:33.783 6.821 1.353 0

20 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi SBK AA 8 1:33.909 6.947 0.126 0

21 9 Fabian FRANCOIS BEL FMB Phoenix-Racing Yamaha Br SBK 10 1:33.943 6.981 0.034 0

#16 Lap cancelled - track limits: 1, 8, 9

#19 Lap cancelled - track limits: 1,6

#37 Lap cancelled - track limits: 11

#71 Lap cancelled - track limits: 2

#90 Lap cancelled - track limits: 5

#95 Lap cancelled - track limits: 17

#98 Lap cancelled - track limits: 5

#777 Lap cancelled - track limits: 2, 3, 5, 10, 11
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POLE POSITION

11
98 Karel HANIKA 

1:26.962

12
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:28.200

13
37 Chrsitopher KEMMER

1:28.201

24
411 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:28.358

25
45 Ondrej JEZEK

1:28.468

26
95 Julian MAYER

1:29.112

37
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:29.142

38
71 Thomas BERGHAMMER

1:29.575

39
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:29.843

410
90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI

1:29.898

411
33 Marek SZKOPEK

1:30.237

412
17 Pawel GORKA

1:30.298

513
163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI

1:30.841

514
210 David OUREDNICEK

1:31.583

515
49 Mike WOHNER

1:31.659

616
133 Vaclav RUMLENA

1:31.907

617
777 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:31.908

618
16 Artur WIELEBSKI

1:32.430

719
75 Gorski MACIEJ

1:33.783

720
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:33.909

721
9 Fabian FRANCOIS

1:33.943
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SBK

Alpe Adria Open 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 11 16:14.743 1:27.700 26

2 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 16:29.895 15.152 1:28.994 20

3 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 16:30.030 15.287 1:28.573 16

4 37 Chrsitopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 11 16:31.201 16.458 1:28.923 13

5 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 16:32.413 17.670 1:29.243 11

6 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 11 16:39.441 24.698 1:28.898 10

7 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 16:44.369 29.626 1:29.698 9

8 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 11 16:48.000 33.257 1:30.488 8

9 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 11 16:53.013 38.270 1:30.603 7

10 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 11 16:53.748 39.005 1:30.872 6

11 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF PSV-Wels Suzuki Pi SBK AA 11 16:57.208 42.465 1:31.002 5

12 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 11 17:07.835 53.092 1:32.168 4

13 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 17:08.952 54.209 1:32.336 3

14 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi SBK AA 11 17:18.995 1:04.252 1:33.087 2

15 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 17:19.665 1:04.922 1:32.908 1

16 9 Fabian FRANCOIS BEL FMB Phoenix-Racing Yamaha Br SBK 11 17:28.118 1:13.375 1:33.723 0

17 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 11 17:38.529 1:23.786 1:34.319 0

Not Classified (75% = 8 Laps)

DNF 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 7 10:41.552 4 Laps 1:29.888 0

DNF 777 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 5 8:00.503 6 Laps 1:30.880 0

DQ 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 16:51.107 DQ 1:30.228 0

DQ 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 17:06.990 DQ 1:32.171 0

The race was stopped with red flag after 11 full laps

#16, #17 - Disqualified due to switching bikes
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
98 
19 
37 

411 
45 
95 
13 
71 
33 
21 
90 
17 

163 
777 
210 
49 

133 
16 
11 
9 

75 

Name 
Karel HANIKA 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Chrsitopher KEMMER 
Philipp STEINMAYR 
Ondrej JEZEK 
Julian MAYER 
Ville VALTONEN 
Thomas BERGHAMMER 
Marek SZKOPEK 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSK
Pawel GORKA 
Bartlomiej MORANSKI 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
David OUREDNICEK 
Mike WOHNER 
Vaclav RUMLENA 
Artur WIELEBSKI 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Fabian FRANCOIS 
Gorski MACIEJ 

FMN 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
SML 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
FMB 
PZM 

Team 
Mercury Racing Team 
Pazera Racing 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
ESA Racing 
Mercury Racing Team 
Motorrad Mayer 
Team Sensetec 
PSV-Wels 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
Team LRP Poland 
Waljcik Racing 
BMP Motors 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Dafit Motoracing 
Dunlop Racing 
Halbich Motorsport 
Waljcik Racing 
BMW Sikora Motorsport 
Phoenix-Racing 
75 Gorski Racing 

Bike 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 

Class 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Overall BestTm 
1:26.962 
1:28.200 
1:28.201 
1:28.358 
1:28.468 
1:28.994 
1:29.142 
1:29.575 
1:29.698 
1:29.843 
1:29.898 
1:30.298 
1:30.603 
1:30.880 
1:31.583 
1:31.659 
1:31.907 
1:32.430 
1:33.087 
1:33.723 
1:33.783 

In Session 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Qualifying Pr
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualifying Pr

Q Best Tm 
1:26.962 
1:28.200 
1:28.201 
1:28.358 
1:28.468 
1:29.112 
1:29.142 
1:29.575 
1:30.237 
1:29.843 
1:29.898 
1:30.298 
1:30.841 
1:31.908 
1:31.583 
1:31.659 
1:31.907 
1:32.430 
1:33.909 
1:33.943 
1:33.783 

R1 Best Tm 
1:27.700 
1:29.243 
1:28.923 
1:28.573 
1:28.898 
1:28.994 
1:29.888 
1:31.002 
1:29.698 
1:30.488 
1:30.872 

1:30.603 
1:30.880 
1:32.336 
1:32.168 
1:32.908 

1:33.087 
1:33.723 
1:34.319 
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Orbits 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - SBK 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 



POLE POSITION

11
98 Karel HANIKA

1:26.962

12
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:28.200

13
37 Chrsitopher KEMMER

1:28.201

24
411 Philipp STEINMAYR

1:28.358

25
45 Ondrej JEZEK

1:28.468

26
95 Julian MAYER

1:28.994

37
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:29.142

38
71 Thomas BERGHAMMER

1:29.575

39
33 Marek SZKOPEK

1:29.698

410
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:29.843

411
90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI

1:29.898

412
17 Pawel GORKA

1:30.298

513
163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI

1:30.603

514
777 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:30.880

515
210 David OUREDNICEK

1:31.583

616
49 Mike WOHNER

1:31.659

617
16 Artur WIELEBSKI

1:32.430

618
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:33.087

719
9 Fabian FRANCOIS

1:33.723

720
75 Gorski MACIEJ

1:33.783
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd6 (Oschersleben) 
ALPE ADRIA - SBK 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID

Race (17 Laps) 

Oschersleben 3,667 km 

2018.10.07. 15:10 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 6 (Oschersleben, GER) 05-07.10.2018

Motorsport Arena Oschersleben (3667 m)SBK

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 17 25:09.873 1:27.630 26

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 25:23.902 14.029 1:28.761 20

3 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 17 25:25.331 15.458 1:28.790 16

4 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 25:25.424 15.551 1:28.845 13

5 37 Chrsitopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 17 25:36.563 26.690 1:29.160 11

6 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 25:37.755 27.882 1:28.899 10

7 777 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 25:54.104 44.231 1:30.192 9

8 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 17 25:54.187 44.314 1:30.092 8

9 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 17 25:56.225 46.352 1:30.431 7

10 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF PSV-Wels Suzuki Pi SBK AA 17 26:02.536 52.663 1:30.502 6

11 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 26:05.285 55.412 1:30.572 5

12 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 26:10.203 1:00.330 1:27.638 4

13 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Waljcik Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 26:33.990 1:24.117 1:31.817 3

14 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 17 26:34.687 1:24.814 1:32.534 2

15 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 25:14.438 1 Lap 1:33.280 1

16 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 16 25:23.050 1 Lap 1:33.497 0

Not Classified (75% = 12 Laps)

DNF 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL SMF BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 17 28:03.975 DNF 1:30.267 0

DNF 9 Fabian FRANCOIS BEL FMB Phoenix-Racing Yamaha Br SBK 15 23:44.047 DNF 1:33.499 0

DNS 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motorsport BMW Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0
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